1-26 EATON CORPORATION Cutler-Hammer Retail Solutions Book — 1-877-932-9322 — Circuit Breakers — Effective August 2005
Circuit B
reakers
BR Main Breakers
BR Main Breaker
BR Main Breaker Loadcenter
Product Description
The main circuit breaker protects the entire loadcenter.

✓ Meet UL 489, CSA, NEMA standards, Federal Spec
Classification W-C 375 b/GEN.
Catalog Numbering System
TABLE 1-52. CATALOG NUMBERING SYSTEM
Note: All packaged quantities or single units.
Type
  BW = 10 kAIC
BWH = 22 kAIC
Amperes
100 = 100
125 = 125
150 = 150
175 = 175
200 = 200
225 = 225
Poles
2 = 2-Pole
BW  2  125
Data Tables
TABLE 1-53. TYPES BW AND BWH CIRCUIT BREAKERS 120/240
VAC — 25 kAIC FOR USE IN TYPE ECB UNIT ENCLOSURES
Accessories
TABLE 1-54. SHUNT TRIPS, AUXILIARY AND ALARM CONTACTS
� Add suffix indicated to end of breaker catalog number.
TABLE 1-55. BW/BWH LUG TREE KIT FOR REPLACEMENT
PURPOSES ONLY FOR USE IN TYPE ECB UNIT ENCLOSURES
Ampere
Rating
Number
of Poles
Wire Size Range
Cu/Al 60°C or 75°C
for Line Terminals
Catalog
Number
UPC
Code
10,000 AIC
100
125
150
175
200
225
2 #2 – 300 kcmil BW2100
BW2125
BW2150
BW2175
BW2200
BW2225
782116061099
786676460361
786676460408
786676460507
786676460552
786679122556
25,000 AIC
100
125
150
175
200
225
2 #2 – 300 kcmil BWH2100
BWH2125
BWH2150